Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation gov.uk editorial team to The Local Authorities (Conduct of Referendums) (England) Regulations 2012. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULE 3

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT REFERENDUMS RULES

PART 5

The Poll

Challenge of voter or proxy

- 25. A person must not be prevented from voting by reason only that—
 - (a) any petition organiser or polling observer permitted to be present in accordance with rule 21(1) declares that he or she has reasonable cause to believe that the person has committed an offence of personation; or
 - (b) the person is arrested on the grounds that he or she is suspected of committing or of being about to commit such an offence.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Local Authorities (Conduct of Referendums)(England) Regulations 2012. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 3 rule 21(1)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(2)(a)
- Sch. 3 rule 36(3)(e) and word inserted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(2)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 3 rule 24 modified (temp.) by S.I. 2023/1147 Sch. 2 para. 11(2)(3)
- Sch. 3 rule 36(3)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(2)(b)(i)
- Sch. 3 rule 24(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(3)(a)
- Sch. 3 rule 24 table words omitted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(3)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 3 rule 24 table words substituted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(3)(b)(i)
- Sch. 3 rule 24(2) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(3)(c)
- Sch. 5 rule 23(1)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(4)(b)
- Sch. 5 rule 38(5)(e) and word inserted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(4)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 5 rule 26 modified (temp.) by S.I. 2023/1147 Sch. 2 para. 11(2)(3)
- Sch. 5 rule 38(5)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(4)(c)(i)
- Sch. 5 rule 26(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(7)(a)
- Sch. 5 rule 26 table words omitted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(7)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 5 rule 26 table words substituted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(7)(b)(i)
- Sch. 5 rule 26(2) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1147 reg. 15(7)(c)
- Sch. 5 rule 17(10) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1225 reg. 6(4)(a)